
 1 

Inter-Departmental Communication 
 
Date:     June 15, 2021 
 
To: Mayor Quinton Lucas; Chair: Transportation, Infrastructure & Operations 
Committee 
 
From:     Andrea Dorch; Director; Human Relations Department 
 
Subject: Docket Memo #: 210559 
 

 
CONTRACTOR:             Garney Companies, Inc. 
Address:             1700 Swift Ave. 
                          N. Kansas City, MO 64116 
Contract #                                     9324 / 80001900 / 80001922 – Lime Slakers &   
     Associated Equipment Replacement 
Contract Amount:   $13,081,207.53 
MBE Goal:    15% 
WBE Goal:    10% 
MBE Achieved:   27% 
WBE Achieved:   10% 
 
 
MBE SUBCONTRACTORS: 
Name:                   Whatever It Takes Electrical Contractors, LLC 
Address:              9709 E. 56th St. 
               Raytown, MO 64133 
Scope of Work:             Electrical 
Dollar Amount:                        $3,475,000 
Ownership:              Rolls, John 
Structure:              African-American Male  Code 15 
 
WBE SUBCONTRACTORS: 
Name:                        AGP, Inc. 
Address:              12900 2nd St. 
               Grandview, MO 64030 
Scope of Work:             Windows / Glazing 
Dollar Amount:                        $107,879 
Ownership:              Hankinson, Sherry 
Structure:              Caucasian Female   Code 27 
 
 
 
 



 2 

Page 2: 9324 / 80001900 / 80001922 – Lime Slakers & Associated Equipment 
Replacement 
 
 
WBE SUBCONTRACTORS: 
Name:                        LMG Construction Services, LLC 
Address:              3011 Roanoke Rd. 
               Kansas City, MO 64108 
Scope of Work:             Furnish Piping & Valves 
Dollar Amount:                        $615,000      ($1,025,000 X 60%)* 
Ownership:              Garney, Lisa 
Structure:              Caucasian Female   Code 27 
 
WBE SUBCONTRACTORS: 
Name:                        Lynch Electrical, Inc.  
Address:              7331 Troost Ave. 
               Kansas City, MO 64131 
Scope of Work:             Electrical- Furnish & Install Switchgear 
Dollar Amount:                        $300,000 
Ownership:              Lynch, Ina 
Structure:              African-American Female  Code 23 
 
WBE SUBCONTRACTORS: 
Name:                        Kansas City Electrical Supply Co.  
Address:              4451 Troost Ave. 
               Kansas City, MO 64110 
Scope of Work:             Electrical Materials Supplier 
Dollar Amount:                        $300,000           ($500,000 X 60%)* 
Ownership:              Crain, Kaylin 
Structure:              Caucasian Female   Code 13 
 
 
Comments: 
*Note: 
Suppliers are credited at 60% of materials’ cost.  
 


