RANSPORTATION,
INFRASTRUCTURE &
OPERATIONS COMMITTEE

JUNE 30, 2021




ORDINANCE NO. 210535

Burlington Creek and Riverside Pump Station Replacement Interceptor

Authorizing a $1,414,699.00 Design Professional Services Contract
Amendment No. 1 with Environmental Advisors and Engineers, Inc., for
the Burlington Creek and Riverside Pump Station Replacement Interceptor
project; and authorizing a total contract amount of $1,708,531.00.

& KCWATER



ORDINANCE NO. 210535 Background

e Both Stations identified as
=~ NeE e SN needing immediate repair
R« T RPN in 2017 Master Plan.

] ‘ & ° Burlington Creek severely
undersized for 5 year 24h
storm

. W A e e Both Stations “tube” style
/ > s ,i AN = SO\ which poses a greater
' =T " safety risk for staff.

KANSAS CITY " }

* Preliminary Design Study
completed in 2020, and
recommended new gravity
sewer improvements.

5 KCWATER




THANK YOU




	Transportation, Infrastructure & Operations Committee 
	ORDINANCE NO. 210535�Burlington Creek and Riverside Pump Station Replacement Interceptor
	Slide Number 3
	ORDINANCE NO. 210548�Water Main Replacement Surety Payment Ordinance
	Slide Number 5
	ORDINANCE NO. 210559 (COMMITTEE SUBSTITUTE)�Lime Slakers and Associated Equipment Replacement and Lime Unloading System
	Slide Number 7
	Slide Number 8
	THANK YOU



